West Texas A&M University
Academic Calendar
2023-2024

Fall 2023

10/1/2022 FAFSA Application Opens
12/1/2022 Scholarship Application Early Action Date
1/15/2023 TX Grant Application Closes
2/1/2023 Scholarship Application Priority Action Date
2/7/2023 Greenlighting Available
2/15/2023 December Graduation Application Available
4/3/2023 Registration opens Graduate Students
4/4/2023 Registration opens Seniors
4/10/2023 Registration opens Juniors
4/13/2023 Registration opens Sophomores
4/15/2023 Financial Aid Application Priority Deadline
4/17/2023 Registration opens Freshmen
5/1/2023 Priority Application Date for Housing
6/1/2023 Housing Cancellation Deadline
6/15/2023 Application Deadline/ International Students
7/17/2023 Transfer Student Registration Day
8/1/2023 December Graduation Application Deadline
Pay Plan Payment due
Priority Undergraduate Admission Application
8/11/2023 Deadline for Suspension/Probation Reinstatement Advising
Priority Deadline for Undergraduate Admission Documents
Undergraduate Admissions Appeals Deadline
8/15/2023 Payment Due registered by August 13 (Full or payment plan agreement)
8/17/2023 Buff Branding
Dining Hall opens 11am
Residence Halls Open 9am
8/18/2023 Buff Branding
Waitlist Close
8/19/2023 Buff Branding
8/20/2023 Last day for 100% refund if withdrawing
8/21/2023 Classes Begin
Begin 80% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 20% of total bill
8/24/2023 Last day to Add/Register
8/25/2023 Credit Balance Releases Begin
8/27/2023 Last day for 80% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 20% of total bill
8/28/2023 Begin 70% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 30% of total bill
9/1/2023 Pay Plan Payment due
9/4/2023 Last day for 70% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 30% of total bill



9/5/2023
9/6/2023

9/8/2023
9/11/2023
9/12/2023
9/18/2023

9/19/2023
9/27/2023
10/1/2023
10/11/2023
10/13/2023

10/20/2023
10/31/2023

11/1/2023
11/22/2023

11/23-24/2023
11/27/2023
11/30/2023
12/1/2023

12/2-8/2023
12/6/2023
12/8/2023
12/9/2023

12/11/2023
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Labor Day

Begin 50% Refund if withdrawing -student responsible for 50% of total bill

12th Class Day

Last day to Drop (not withdraw) and receive a refund

Payment Due (Full or pay plan/1st installment)

Last day for 50% Refund if withdrawing -student responsible for 50% of total bill
Begin 25% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 75% of total bill

20th Class Day

Last day for 25% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 75% of total bill
No refunds

8 wk classes -- Last day to drop/withdraw w grade of X

Pay Plan Payment due

Finals for 8 week courses begin

Last day Finals for 8 week courses

Midterm

Midterm Grades due from Faculty Developmental/Core Courses

Last day to drop/withdraw w/grade of X

Pay Plan Payment due

Dining Hall Closes at 2pm

No Classes

University Closed - Thanksgiving

Dining Hall Opens 7am

Last Class Day

Dead Day

Deadline for Graduate Degree Candidates to Submit Final Copy of Thesis to Dean
Pay Plan Payment due

Finals Exams

Deadline for Degree Candidates: Submit Official Transcripts; Finish Incomplete Grades

Dining Hall Closes 2pm
Residence Halls close at 12 noon
Graduation 10 am Colleges TBA
Graduation 2 pm Colleges TBA
Grades due 9am

January Intersession 2024

9/19/2023 Greenlighting Available
10/1/2023 Scholarship Applications Open
11/1/2023 Registration Opens Graduate Students



11/2/2023
11/6/2023
11/8/2023
11/10/2023
11/30/2023
12/5/2023
12/8/2023

12/10/2023

12/11/2023
12/12/2023

12/13/2023

12/21/2023
12/25/2023
1/2/2024
1/3/2024
1/4/2024
1/8/2024

Spring 2024

9/15/2023
9/19/2023
10/1/2023
11/1/2023

11/2/2023
11/6/2023
11/8/2023
11/10/2023
11/30/2023
12/1/2023
12/10/2023

12/15/2023
1/1/2024
1/5/2024
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Registration Opens Seniors

Registration opens Juniors

Registration opens Sophomores

Registration opens Freshmen

Application Deadline/Undergraduate Admissions
Full Payment Due for those registered by December 3
Priority Deadline for Undergraduate Admission Documents
Waitlists Close

Last day for 100% refund if withdrawing
Undergraduate Admissions Appeals Deadline
Classes Begin

Last day to Add/Register

Last day to drop/withdraw and receive refund
Full Payment Due

No refunds

Last day to drop/withdraw w/grade of X
University Closed— Holidays

University Open

Last Class Day

Finals

Grades due 9am

May Graduation Application Available
Greenlighting Available

Scholarship Applications Open

Registration Opens Graduate Students
Application Deadline/International Students
Registration Opens Seniors

Registration opens Juniors

Registration opens Sophomores

Registration opens Freshmen

Application Deadline/Undergraduate Admissions
May Graduation Application Deadline
Priority Deadline for Undergraduate Admission Documents

Undergraduate Admissions Appeals Deadline
Housing Cancellation Deadline

Pay Plan Payment due
Deadline for Suspension/Probation Reinstatement Advising
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1/10/2024 Payment Due registered by January 8th (Full or payment plan agreement)
1/12/2024 Waitlists Close
1/12/2024 Residence Halls Open 9am
Dining Hall Opens 11am
1/15/2024 Last day for 100% refund if withdrawing
Martin Luther King, Jr Holiday-University Closed
1/16/2024 Classes Begin
Begin 80% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 20% of total bill
1/19/2024 Last day to Add/Register
1/22/2024 Last day for 80% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 20% of total bill
Credit Balance Releases Begin
1/23/2024 Begin 70% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 30% of total bill
1/29/2024 Last day for 70% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 30% of total bill
1/30/2024 Begin 50% Refund if withdrawing -student responsible for 50% of total bill
1/31/2024 12th Class Day
Last day to Drop (not withdraw) and receive a refund
2/1/2024 Pay Plan Payment due
2/2/2024 Payment Due (Full or pay plan/1st installment)
2/5/2024 Last day for 50% Refund if withdrawing -student responsible for 50% of total bill
2/6/2024 Begin 25% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 75% of total bill
2/12/2024 20th Class Day
Last day for 25% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 75% of total bill
2/13/2024 No refunds
2/21/2024 8 wk classes -- Last day to drop/withdraw w grade of X
3/1/2024 Pay Plan Payment due
3/6/2024 Finals for 8 week courses begin
3/8/2024 Dining Hall closes 2pm
Last day Finals for 8 week courses
Midterm
3/11-15/2024 Spring Break—No Classes
3/18/2024 Dining Hall Opens 7am
Midterm Grades due from Faculty Developmental/Core Courses
3/28/2024 Last day to drop/withdraw w/grade of X
3/29/2024 Good Friday—No classes
4/1/2024 Pay Plan Payment due
4/30/2024 Deadline for Degree Candidates: Submit Official Transcripts; Finish Incomplete Grades
5/1/2024 Last Class Day
Pay Plan Payment due
5/2/2024 Dead Day
5/3/2024 Deadline for Graduate Degree Candidates to Submit Final Copy of Thesis to Dean



5/3-9/2024
5/09/2024
5/9-10/2024
5/11/2024

5/13/2024
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Finals

Dining Hall Closes at 2pm
Residence Halls Close at noon
Graduation 10 am Colleges TBA
Graduation 2 pm Colleges TBA
Graduation 6 pm Colleges TBA
Grades due 9am

May Intersession 2024

10/1/2023
2/13/2024
4/1/2024
4/2/2024
4/4/2024
4/8/2024
4/11/2024
4/28/2024
5/7/2024
5/10/2024
5/12/2024
5/13/2024
5/14/2024

5/15/2024

5/22/2024
5/27/2024
5/29/2024
5/30/2024

6/3/2024

Scholarship Applications Open

Greenlighting Available

Registration opens Graduate Students
Registration opens Seniors

Registration opens Juniors

Registration opens Sophomores
Registration opens Freshmen

Application Deadline/Undergraduate Admissions
Full Payment Due registered by May 5
Waitlists Close

Last day for 100% refund if withdrawing
Classes Begin

Census Date

Last day to Add/Register

Last day to drop/withdraw and receive a refund
Full Payment Due

No refunds

Last day to drop/withdraw w/grade of X
Memorial Day—University closed

Last Class Day

Finals

Grades due 9am

Summer | 2024

10/1/2023
12/15/2023
2/13/2024
4/1/2024

Scholarship Applications Open

August Graduation Application Available
Greenlighting Available

Registration opens Graduate Students



4/2/2024
4/4/2024
4/8/2024
4/11/2024
5/1/2024

5/9/2024
5/15/2024
5/24/2024
5/25/2024
5/27/2024
5/28/2024
5/29/2024

5/31/2024
6/2/2024
6/3/2024

6/4/2024
6/5/2024
6/6/2024

6/11/2024

6/24/2024
7/4/2024
7/8/2024

7/9/2024

7/11/2024
7/22/2024
7/25/2024
7/29/2024
8/15/2024
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Registration opens Seniors

Registration opens Juniors

Registration opens Sophomores

Registration opens Freshmen

Application Deadline/ International Students

August Graduation Application Deadline

Application Deadline/Undergraduate Admissions

Housing Cancellation Deadline

Priority Deadline for Undergraduate Admission Documents
Undergraduate Admissions Appeals Deadline

Memorial Day—University closed

Full Payment Due registered by May 26th

Dining Hall Opens at 11am

Residence Halls Open 1-3pm

Waitlists Close

Last day for 100% refund if withdrawing

Classes Begin

Begin 80% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 20% of total bill
Last day to Add/Register

Last day for 80% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 20% of total bill
4th Class Day (Census)

Begin 50% Refund if withdrawing -student responsible for 50% of total bill
Last day to Drop (not withdraw) and receive a refund

Last day for 50% Refund if withdrawing -student responsible for 50% of total bill
Full Payment Due

Last day to drop/withdraw w/grade of X

Independence Day-University Closed

8 wk classes -- Last day to drop/withdraw w grade of X

Last Class Day

Night Finals

Finals

Residence Halls Close 5pm

Grades due 9am

11 wk classes -- Last day to drop/withdraw w grade of X

Last day Finals for 8 week courses

Grades due 9am 8 wk courses

Last day Finals for 11 week courses
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Summer Il 2024

10/1/2023
12/15/2023
2/13/2024
4/1/2024
4/2/2024
4/4/2024
4/8/2024
4/11/2024
5/1/2024

6/15/2024
6/24/2024
7/3/2024
7/5-9/2024
7/9/2024
7/10/2024
7/11/2024
7/15/2024
7/16/2024

7/18/2024

7/31/2024
8/14/2024

8/15/2024

8/19/2024

Scholarship Applications Open

August Graduation Application Available
Greenlighting Available

Registration opens Graduate Students
Registration opens Seniors

Registration opens Juniors

Registration opens Sophomores
Registration opens Freshmen

August Graduation Application Deadline
Application Deadline/ International Students
Housing Cancellation Deadline

Application Deadline/Undergraduate Admissions
Full Payment Due registered by July 1st
Waitlists Close

Residence Halls Open for move-in

Residence Halls Open 3pm

Classes Begin

Begin 80% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 20% of total bill

Last day to Add/Register

Last day for 80% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 20% of total bill

4th Class Day (Census)

Begin 50% Refund if withdrawing -student responsible for 50% of total bill

Last day to Drop (not withdraw) and receive a refund

Last day for 50% Refund if withdrawing -student responsible for 50% of total bill

Full Payment Due

Last day to drop/withdraw w/grade of X
Last Class Day

Night Finals

Finals

Dining Hall closes at 2pm

Residence Halls close at 5pm

Grades due 9am



