### Fall 2023

10/1/2022	FAFSA Application Opens
12/1/2022	Scholarship Application Early Action Date
1/15/2023	TX Grant Application Closes
2/1/2023	Scholarship Application Priority Action Date
2/7/2023	Greenlighting Available
2/15/2023	December Graduation Application Available
4/3/2023	Registration opens Graduate Students
4/4/2023	Registration opens Seniors
4/10/2023	Registration opens Juniors
4/13/2023	Registration opens Sophomores
4/15/2023	Financial Aid Application Priority Deadline
4/17/2023	Registration opens Freshmen
5/1/2023	Priority Application Date for Housing
6/1/2023	Housing Cancellation Deadline
6/15/2023	Application Deadline/ International Students
7/17/2023	Transfer Student Registration Day
8/1/2023	December Graduation Application Deadline
	Pay Plan Payment due
	Priority Undergraduate Admission Application
8/11/2023	Deadline for Suspension/Probation Reinstatement Advising
	Priority Deadline for Undergraduate Admission Documents
	Undergraduate Admissions Appeals Deadline
8/15/2023	Payment Due registered by August 13 (Full or payment plan agreement)
8/17/2023	Buff Branding
	Dining Hall opens 11am
	Residence Halls Open 9am
8/18/2023	Buff Branding
	Waitlist Close
8/19/2023	Buff Branding
8/20/2023	Last day for 100% refund if withdrawing
8/21/2023	Classes Begin
	Begin 80% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 20% of total bill
8/24/2023	Last day to Add/Register
8/25/2023	Credit Balance Releases Begin
8/27/2023	Last day for 80% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 20% of total bil
8/28/2023	Begin 70% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 30% of total bill
9/1/2023	Pay Plan Payment due
9/4/2023	Last day for 70% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 30% of total bil

	Labor Day
9/5/2023	Begin 50% Refund if withdrawing -student responsible for 50% of total bill
9/6/2023	12th Class Day
	Last day to Drop (not withdraw) and receive a refund
9/8/2023	Payment Due (Full or pay plan/1st installment)
9/11/2023	Last day for 50% Refund if withdrawing -student responsible for 50% of total bill
9/12/2023	Begin 25% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 75% of total bill
9/18/2023	20th Class Day
	Last day for 25% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 75% of total bill
9/19/2023	No refunds
9/27/2023	8 wk classes Last day to drop/withdraw w grade of X
10/1/2023	Pay Plan Payment due
10/11/2023	Finals for 8 week courses begin
10/13/2023	Last day Finals for 8 week courses
	Midterm
10/20/2023	Midterm Grades due from Faculty Developmental/Core Courses
10/31/2023	Last day to drop/withdraw w/grade of X
11/1/2023	Pay Plan Payment due
11/22/2023	Dining Hall Closes at 2pm
	No Classes
11/23-24/2023	University Closed - Thanksgiving
11/27/2023	Dining Hall Opens 7am
11/30/2023	Last Class Day
12/1/2023	Dead Day
	Deadline for Graduate Degree Candidates to Submit Final Copy of Thesis to Dean
	Pay Plan Payment due
12/2-8/2023	Finals Exams
12/6/2023	Deadline for Degree Candidates: Submit Official Transcripts; Finish Incomplete Grades
12/8/2023	Dining Hall Closes 2pm
	Residence Halls close at 12 noon
12/9/2023	Graduation 10 am Colleges TBA
	Graduation 2 pm Colleges TBA
12/11/2023	Grades due 9am

# January Intersession 2024

9/19/2023	Greenlighting Available
10/1/2023	Scholarship Applications Open
11/1/2023	<b>Registration Opens Graduate Students</b>

11/2/2023	Registration Opens Seniors
11/6/2023	Registration opens Juniors
11/8/2023	Registration opens Sophomores
11/10/2023	Registration opens Freshmen
11/30/2023	Application Deadline/Undergraduate Admissions
12/5/2023	Full Payment Due for those registered by December 3
12/8/2023	Priority Deadline for Undergraduate Admission Documents
	Waitlists Close
12/10/2023	Last day for 100% refund if withdrawing
	Undergraduate Admissions Appeals Deadline
12/11/2023	Classes Begin
12/12/2023	Last day to Add/Register
	Last day to drop/withdraw and receive refund
12/13/2023	Full Payment Due
	No refunds
12/21/2023	Last day to drop/withdraw w/grade of X
12/25/2023	University Closed— Holidays
1/2/2024	University Open
1/3/2024	Last Class Day
1/4/2024	Finals
1/8/2024	Grades due 9am

## Spring 2024

9/15/2023	May Graduation Application Available
9/19/2023	Greenlighting Available
10/1/2023	Scholarship Applications Open
11/1/2023	Registration Opens Graduate Students
	Application Deadline/International Students
11/2/2023	Registration Opens Seniors
11/6/2023	Registration opens Juniors
11/8/2023	Registration opens Sophomores
11/10/2023	Registration opens Freshmen
11/30/2023	Application Deadline/Undergraduate Admissions
12/1/2023	May Graduation Application Deadline
12/10/2023	Priority Deadline for Undergraduate Admission Documents
	Undergraduate Admissions Appeals Deadline
12/15/2023	Housing Cancellation Deadline
1/1/2024	Pay Plan Payment due
1/5/2024	Deadline for Suspension/Probation Reinstatement Advising

1/10/2024	Payment Due registered by January 8th (Full or payment plan agreement)
1/12/2024	Waitlists Close
1/12/2024	Residence Halls Open 9am
	Dining Hall Opens 11am
1/15/2024	Last day for 100% refund if withdrawing
	Martin Luther King, Jr Holiday-University Closed
1/16/2024	Classes Begin
	Begin 80% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 20% of total bill
1/19/2024	Last day to Add/Register
1/22/2024	Last day for 80% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 20% of total bill
	Credit Balance Releases Begin
1/23/2024	Begin 70% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 30% of total bill
1/29/2024	Last day for 70% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 30% of total bill
1/30/2024	Begin 50% Refund if withdrawing -student responsible for 50% of total bill
1/31/2024	12th Class Day
	Last day to Drop (not withdraw) and receive a refund
2/1/2024	Pay Plan Payment due
2/2/2024	Payment Due (Full or pay plan/1st installment)
2/5/2024	Last day for 50% Refund if withdrawing -student responsible for 50% of total bill
2/6/2024	Begin 25% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 75% of total bill
2/12/2024	20th Class Day
	Last day for 25% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 75% of total bill
2/13/2024	No refunds
2/21/2024	8 wk classes Last day to drop/withdraw w grade of X
3/1/2024	Pay Plan Payment due
3/6/2024	Finals for 8 week courses begin
3/8/2024	Dining Hall closes 2pm
	Last day Finals for 8 week courses
	Midterm
3/11-15/2024	Spring Break—No Classes
3/18/2024	Dining Hall Opens 7am
	Midterm Grades due from Faculty Developmental/Core Courses
3/28/2024	Last day to drop/withdraw w/grade of X
3/29/2024	Good Friday—No classes
4/1/2024	Pay Plan Payment due
4/30/2024	Deadline for Degree Candidates: Submit Official Transcripts; Finish Incomplete Grades
5/1/2024	Last Class Day
	Pay Plan Payment due
5/2/2024	Dead Day
5/3/2024	Deadline for Graduate Degree Candidates to Submit Final Copy of Thesis to Dean

5/3-9/2024	Finals
5/09/2024	Dining Hall Closes at 2pm
5/9-10/2024	Residence Halls Close at noon
5/11/2024	Graduation 10 am Colleges TBA
	Graduation 2 pm Colleges TBA
	Graduation 6 pm Colleges TBA
5/13/2024	Grades due 9am

## **May Intersession 2024**

10/1/2023	Scholarship Applications Open
2/13/2024	Greenlighting Available
4/1/2024	Registration opens Graduate Students
4/2/2024	Registration opens Seniors
4/4/2024	Registration opens Juniors
4/8/2024	Registration opens Sophomores
4/11/2024	Registration opens Freshmen
4/28/2024	Application Deadline/Undergraduate Admissions
5/7/2024	Full Payment Due registered by May 5
5/10/2024	Waitlists Close
5/12/2024	Last day for 100% refund if withdrawing
	•
· ·	Classes Begin
•	Classes Begin Census Date
5/13/2024	_
5/13/2024	Census Date
5/13/2024	Census Date Last day to Add/Register
<b>5/13/2024</b> 5/14/2024	Census Date Last day to Add/Register Last day to drop/withdraw and receive a refund
<b>5/13/2024</b> 5/14/2024	Census Date Last day to Add/Register Last day to drop/withdraw and receive a refund Full Payment Due
<b>5/13/2024</b> 5/14/2024 5/15/2024	Census Date Last day to Add/Register Last day to drop/withdraw and receive a refund Full Payment Due No refunds
<b>5/13/2024</b> 5/14/2024 5/15/2024 5/22/2024 5/27/2024	Census Date Last day to Add/Register Last day to drop/withdraw and receive a refund Full Payment Due No refunds Last day to drop/withdraw w/grade of X
<b>5/13/2024</b> 5/14/2024 5/15/2024 5/22/2024 5/27/2024	Census Date Last day to Add/Register Last day to drop/withdraw and receive a refund Full Payment Due No refunds Last day to drop/withdraw w/grade of X Memorial Day—University closed Last Class Day
5/13/2024 5/14/2024 5/15/2024 5/22/2024 5/27/2024 5/29/2024 5/30/2024	Census Date Last day to Add/Register Last day to drop/withdraw and receive a refund Full Payment Due No refunds Last day to drop/withdraw w/grade of X Memorial Day—University closed Last Class Day

### Summer I 2024

10/1/2023	Scholarship Applications Open
12/15/2023	August Graduation Application Available
2/13/2024	Greenlighting Available
4/1/2024	<b>Registration opens Graduate Students</b>

4/2/2024	Registration opens Seniors
4/4/2024	Registration opens Juniors
4/8/2024	Registration opens Sophomores
4/11/2024	Registration opens Freshmen
5/1/2024	Application Deadline/ International Students
	August Graduation Application Deadline
5/9/2024	Application Deadline/Undergraduate Admissions
5/15/2024	Housing Cancellation Deadline
5/24/2024	Priority Deadline for Undergraduate Admission Documents
5/25/2024	Undergraduate Admissions Appeals Deadline
5/27/2024	Memorial Day—University closed
5/28/2024	Full Payment Due registered by May 26th
5/29/2024	Dining Hall Opens at 11am
	Residence Halls Open 1-3pm
5/31/2024	Waitlists Close
6/2/2024	Last day for 100% refund if withdrawing
6/3/2024	Classes Begin
	Begin 80% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 20% of total bill
6/4/2024	Last day to Add/Register
6/5/2024	Last day for 80% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 20% of total bill
6/6/2024	4th Class Day (Census)
	Begin 50% Refund if withdrawing -student responsible for 50% of total bill
	Last day to Drop (not withdraw) and receive a refund
6/11/2024	Last day for 50% Refund if withdrawing -student responsible for 50% of total bill
	Full Payment Due
6/24/2024	Last day to drop/withdraw w/grade of X
7/4/2024	Independence Day-University Closed
7/8/2024	8 wk classes Last day to drop/withdraw w grade of X
	Last Class Day
	Night Finals
7/9/2024	Finals
	Residence Halls Close 5pm
7/11/2024	Grades due 9am
7/22/2024	11 wk classes Last day to drop/withdraw w grade of X
7/25/2024	Last day Finals for 8 week courses
7/29/2024	Grades due 9am 8 wk courses
8/15/2024	Last day Finals for 11 week courses

### Summer II 2024

10/1/2023	Scholarship Applications Open
12/15/2023	August Graduation Application Available
2/13/2024	Greenlighting Available
4/1/2024	Registration opens Graduate Students
4/2/2024	Registration opens Seniors
4/4/2024	Registration opens Juniors
4/8/2024	Registration opens Sophomores
4/11/2024	Registration opens Freshmen
5/1/2024	August Graduation Application Deadline
	Application Deadline/ International Students
6/15/2024	Housing Cancellation Deadline
6/24/2024	Application Deadline/Undergraduate Admissions
7/3/2024	Full Payment Due registered by July 1st
	Waitlists Close
7/5-9/2024	Residence Halls Open for move-in
7/9/2024	Residence Halls Open 3pm
7/10/2024	Classes Begin
	Begin 80% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 20% of total bill
7/11/2024	Last day to Add/Register
7/15/2024	Last day for 80% Refund if withdrawing - student responsible for 20% of total bill
7/16/2024	4th Class Day (Census)
	Begin 50% Refund if withdrawing -student responsible for 50% of total bill
	Last day to Drop (not withdraw) and receive a refund
7/18/2024	Last day for 50% Refund if withdrawing -student responsible for 50% of total bill
	Full Payment Due
7/31/2024	Last day to drop/withdraw w/grade of X
8/14/2024	Last Class Day
	Night Finals
8/15/2024	Finals
	Dining Hall closes at 2pm
	Residence Halls close at 5pm
8/19/2024	Grades due 9am